
Department of Administration, Rehabilitation, & Postsecondary Education & 
Interwork Institute Directory

SDSU’s Interwork Institute includes ARPE faculty & staff, Creative Support Alternatives (CSA), and Exceptional Family Resource Center (EFRC). Multiple centers support projects that are administered through Interwork, including the Center for Distance Learning (CDL) and the Center for Pacific Studies (CPS). Current projects include the Vocational Rehabilitation Technical Assistance Center for Quality Management (VRTAC-QM) and the National Rehabilitation Leadership Institute (NRLI). Other project staff listed without specific designations work with multiple projects.
Interwork Institute is located at 6367 Alvarado Ct., #350, San Diego, CA 92120. 
Website: https://interwork.sdsu.edu 
(updated 02/12/2023)
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[bookmark: _Toc127184657]ARPE faculty/staff
1. Wendy Bracken <wsbracken@sdsu.edu>
2. Kim Danh <kdanh@sdsu.edu> 
3. Charles Degeneffe <cdegenef@sdsu.edu>
4. Eric Felix <efelix@sdsu.edu>
5. Lisa Gates <lgates@sdsu.edu>
6. Mari Guillermo <mguillermo@sdsu.edu>  
7. Frank Harris <frank.harris@sdsu.edu>
8. Sonia Peterson <slpeterson@sdsu.edu> 
9. Toni Saia <tsaia@sdsu.edu. 
10. Sonia Salcido <ssalcido@sdsu.edu>
11. Tanya Gaxiola Serrano <tgaxiolaserrano@sdsu.edu>
12. Mark Tucker <mtucker@sdsu.edu>
13. Marissa Vasquez <mvasquez@sdsu.edu> 
14. Felisha Herrera Villarreal <felisha.herrera@sdsu.edu>
15. Greg Wilson <gwilson@sdsu.edu> 
16. Luke Wood <luke.wood@sdsu.edu>

Emerita Faculty:
1. Bobbie Atkins <batkins@sdsu.edu>
2. Nan Zhang HamHHampton <nhampton@sdsu.edu>
3. Ron Jacobs <rjacobs@sdsu.edu>
4. Fred McFarlane <fmcfarla@sdsu.edu>
5. Marjorie Olney <molney@sdsu.edu>
6. William Piland <piland1@sdsu.edu>
7. Caren Sax <csax@sdsu.edu>
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Website: https://interwork.sdsu.edu/ 
1. Meera Adya (VRTAC-QM) <madya@sdsu.edu> 
2. Rachel Anderson (VRTAC-QM) <rcanderson@sdsu.edu>
3. Steve Barnes <sbarnes@sdsu.edu>
4. Linda Bussell (CDL) <lbussell@sdsu.edu>
5. Sarah Clardy (VRTAC-QM) <sclardy@sdsu.edu>
6. Bill Colombo (VRTAC-QM) <wcolombo@sdsu.edu>
7. Chaz Compton, Director, VRTAC-QM <ccompton@sdsu.edu> 
8. Vanessa Corona <vcorona@sdsu.edu>
9. Manny Enriquez (NRLI) <mannye@interwork.sdsu.edu 
10. Mary Baker-Ericzén <mbakerericzen@sdsu.edu> 
11. Allison Flanagan, NRLI Coordinator <aflanagan@sdsu.edu>
12. Kathy Fleming, Assoc Administrator, Fiscal & Operations <kfleming@sdsu.edu>  
13. Mike Greco (NRLI) <mgreco@sdsu.edu>
14. Kenna Hickman (NRLI) <khickman@sdsu.edu>
15. Jesus Hidalgo (CDL) <jesus@interwork.sdsu.edu>
16. Ron Jacobs <rjacobs@sdsu.edu>
17. Andrew Karhan (VRTAC-QM) <akarhan@sdsu.edu> 
18. Chip Kenney (VRTAC-QM) <rkenney@sdsu.edu>
19. Rutvij Kothari (CDL) <rutvij@interwork.sdsu.edu>
20. Melissa Kronberger (VRTAC-QM) <melissak@sdsu.edu>
21. Theresa Lally, Director, Center for Pacific Studies <tlally@sdsu.edu>  
22. Brittny MacIver (VRTAC-QM) <bmaciver@sdsu.edu>
23. Genyva Martinez (CDL) <glmartinez@sdsu.edu>
24. Christina Merritt (VRTAC-QM) <camerritt@sdsu.edu>
25. Cole Miller (CDL) <cmiller9@sdsu.edu> 
26. David Noyes <dnoyes@sdsu.edu>
27. Sean O’Brien (VRTAC-QM) < skobrien@sdsu.edu>
28. Minah Oh, Director, Center for Distance Learning <minah.oh@sdsu.edu>  
29. Marjorie Olney <molney@sdsu.edu>
30. Joseph Ornelas (CDL) <jornelas@sdsu.edu>
31. Allie Rosenbloom <arosenbloom@sdsu.edu> 
32. Caren Sax, Director <csax@sdsu.edu> 
33. Mark Schultz (NRLI) <mschultz3@sdsu.edu>
34. Chris Smith <csmith@sdsu.edu>
35. John Summerfruit, Administrator, Fiscal & Operations <summerfr@sdsu.edu> 
36. Rose Thomas <rathomas@sdsu.edu>
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Website: http://www.creativesupport.org 
1. Joshua Bellfy – CSA Director (San Diego) <jbellfy@sdsu.edu>
2. Derly Castillo – CSA Coordinator <dbcastillo@sdsu.edu>
3. Janet Estrada – CSA Coordinator <jrestrada@sdsu.edu> 
4. John Filley – CSA Special  Consultant <jfilley@sdsu.edu>
5. Melissa Hough – CSA Training Director <meberg@sdsu.edu> 
6. Lizette Denise Martinez – CSA Coordinator <ldmartinez@sdsu.edu>
7. Kelly Sakai – CSA Fiscal Administrator  <ksakai@sdsu.edu> 
8. Mary Ellen Sousa – CSA Director (North) <mesousa@sdsu.edu>
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Website: https://efrconline.org/ 
1. Mario Garcia Acosta – EFRC <mgarciaacosta@sdsu.edu>
2. Moira Allbritton – EFRC <mallbritton@sdsu.edu>
3. Ana Arranaga – EFRC <aarranaga@sdsu.edu> 
4. Laura Cervantes – EFRC <lcervantes@sdsu.edu>
5. Melissa Cenizo - EFRC <mcenizo@sdsu.edu>
6. Jake Clark - EFRC <jclark3@sdsu.edu>
7. Joyce Clark – EFRC Co-Director <joyce.clark@sdsu.edu> 
8. Susie De Dominicis - EFRC <sdedominicis@sdsu.edu>
9. Kathleen Fisher – EFRC <kafisher@sdsu.edu> 
10. Lisa Fisher – EFRC <llfisher@sdsu.edu>
11. Rosanna Fletcher - EFRC <rfletcher@sdsu.edu>
12. Megan Glynn – EFRC <mglynn@sdsu.edu>
13. Rachel Goldbaum - EFRC <rgoldbaum@sdsu.edu>
14. Joe Goyos – EFRC <jgoyos@sdsu.eddu>
15. Elena Kaltsas – EFRC <ekaltsas@sdsu.edu>
16. Maria Reifer – EFRC <mreifer@sdsu.edu>
17. Lupe Rojas-Sanchez - EFRC Co-Director <lrsanchez@sdsu.edu>
18. Manuela Valdez - EFRC <mvaldez@sdsu.edu>
19. Mary Ann Voitzwinkler - EFRC <mvoitzwinkler@sdsu.edu>

